РТО	-1595 F	12-12-20		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
					H
To th	ne Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1019151	67	ached origina	I documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Stephen Williams David I. Boddy Nicholas A.I. Mihailovits Additional names(s) of conveying party	-23-01	2. N	ame and address of re ame: <u>LSi Logic Corpo</u> iternal Address: <u>Intelle</u> M/S D	pration ectual Property Law Department
3.	Nature of conveyance:	y(les) allached? NO	-		McCarthy Boulevard
		Merger Change of Name		ity: Milpitas dditional name(s) & addre	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>95035</u> ess(es) attached? No
4.	Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application			ecution date of the app	olication is: October 23, 2001
	A. Patent Application No(s).		В	. Patent No(s).	
		Additional numbers atta		□ Yes ⊠ No	002672
5.	Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r	om correspondence mailed:	6. T	otal number of applica	tions and patents involved: 1
	Name: LSI Logic Corporat		7. T	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
	Internal Address: Intellectual Pro M/S D-106	operty Law Department		-	
	Street Address: 1551 McCarthy	Boulevard	Þ	Authorized to be if necessary	charged to deposit account
	City: Milpitas State: CA	ZIP: 95035	8. C	Deposit Account Numb	per: 12-2252
/2001	1 AANNED1 00000109 122252 1000	2672	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit
1361		ODO NOT USE	THIS S	SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an the original document. Christopher P. Maiorana Reg. No.: 42,829	d belief, the foregoing internation	mation is	true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy of October 23, 2001 Date

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, the undersigned,

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

LSI LOGIC CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1551 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

and which is entitled:

HEADER DETECT CONFIGURATION WITHIN A DVD-RAM READ DEVICE AND METHODS OF ACQUIRING AND MAINTAINING PHASE LOCK IN A WOBBLE PHASE LOCK LOOP

in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

First na	med inventor				
Name	& W. Churs	Date: [1] 10 01	Witness Signature:	Mil Huder	
	Stephen Williams		Witness Printed Name:	NIGEL HONDERSON	
			Witness Address:	7A HEATON ST.	
				PRESTWICH	
				MANERES MIS IN	

PATENT REEL: 012351 FRAME: 0646

Second named inventor

N	9	n	24	

____ Date: 11 16 (c)

Witness Signature:

Witness Printed Name:

NILLEL NEWDERSOW

Witness Address:

14 HEATON STREET

PRESTWICH

MANCHEHED MZS IHF

Third named inventor

_____ Date: 1//0/01

Witness Signature:

Witness Printed Name:

Witness Address:

7A HEATON ST.

PRESTUICH

MANIOLEITEN MZS HIF